
Vision Education Service Providers 
(Teachers Missouri Certificated in the Education of Students  

with Visual Impairments or TVIs) 
 

The following individuals and agencies have indicated their availability to provide contractual services. 
This listing was developed, with the consent of those identified on it, for distribution to educational 
teams seeking to contract for services. As a courtesy to those on the listing, please do not use their 
names for mailing or for purposes other than that for which it was intended. (Note: This is not a 
comprehensive listing of certificated personnel.) It is the responsibility of the Local Education 
Agency/State Education Agency (LEA/SEA) contracting for the services to verify the training and 
certification of the service provider. Missouri School for the Blind has no role in arranging or providing 
contractual services. Responsibility for the contractual arrangement remains solely between the 
LEA/SEA and the service provider.  
 
Colleen Appleby 
4917 Appleby Lane 
Springfield, MO 65803 
417-894-9342 
cappleby1978@gmail.com 
 
Pam Arbeiter 
1824 Delwin 
Cape Girardeau, MO 63701 
573-335-6358 
pamarbeiter@hotmail.com 
 
Nancy Arnold 
412 County Hills Drive 
St. Louis, MO 63119 
314-961-1173 
nancyfa@mindspring.com 
 
Terri Bales 
579 W. Kirkham 
St. Louis, MO 63119 
314-504-6455 
terribales@sbcglobal.net 
 
Judy M. Barber  
P.O. Box 23 
Kimmswick, MO 63053 
314-517-0656 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Laura Beckhard  
2956 Stargaze Drive 
Dardenne Prairie, MO 63368 
973-978-6601 
beckhard@hotmail.com 
 
Lisa Bieri  
504 Noas Avenue 
California, MO 65108 
573-291-3040 
lisa.bieri@californiak12.org 
   
Anthony Blades 
Northeast Regional Professional  
Development Center 
Truman State University 
2200 Violette Hall 
100 E. Normal 
Kirksville, MO 63501 
660-785-4310 
anthonyb41093@yahoo.com  
 
Rita Boveri 
Royal Vision LLC  
1005 Crestview Drive 
Macon, MO  63552 
660-349-7401 
ritaboveri@live.com 
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Sue Broom  
549 Shadowridge Drive 
Wildwood, MO 63011 
636-795-3568 
sue.broom@att.net 
 
Gail Bryant 
1212 London Drive 
Columbia, MO 65203 
573-817-5993 
573-268-4962 
gbryant@socket.net 
 
Tricia Buchanan 
1008 Red Tree Lane 
St. Peters, MO 63376 
417-861-7851 
triciabuchanan10@gmail.com 
 
Karen Carl  
168 Huntington Crossing Drive 
St. Peters, MO 63376 
636-272-3886 
kcarl@fz.k12.mo.us 
 
Children’s Center for the Visually Impaired  
3101 Main Street 
Kansas City, MO 64111 
816-841-2284 
nrheskett@ccvi.org  
 
Laura Cooper  
1248 Lake Canyon View 
Fenton, MO 63026 
314-614-0663 
lolaco@earthlink.net 
 
Denise Cope  
1905 Pinecrest Drive 
Poplar Bluff, MO 63901 
573-718-2253 
dcope@pb.k12.mo.us  
jdmdcope@boycomonline.com  
 
Janice DeHart 
8580 North Cedar Court 
Columbia, MO 65252 
573-445-8185 
dehartj@missouri.edu  
 
 
 
 

Dennis Dickinson  
21847 S. Vine Street 
Spring Hill, KS 66083 
913-686-5014 
913-961-3293-C 
dennisd52@gmail.com 
 
Dan Eads 
208 Magnolia Trace Drive 
Ballwin, MO 63021 
636-207-0224 
daneads@wentzville.k12.mo.us 
 
Cathy Foster 
1905 NW Indian Hills Drive 
Blue Springs, MO 64015 
816-229-7228 
neikos3@comcast.net  
cfoster1@bssd.net  
 
Kelli Frost   
1254 E. Carlton 
Springfield, MO 65804 
417-869-6307 
kellirachelle@msn.com 
 
Sherry Furlow  
2511 Elm Forest Court 
Wildwood, MO 63011 
636-405-0555 
braillady@charter.net 
 
Linda Havlik 
7910 LaBelle 
St. Louis, MO 63123 
314-584-9768 
 
Debbi Head 
47 Argonne Court 
Lake Saint Louis, MO 63367 
314-412-2813 
dhead777@gmail.com  
 
Heartland Vision Consultants, Inc 
1820 Timber Ridge Drive 
Sedalia, MO 65301 
660-826-4094 
mwatkins5@charter.net 
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Jane Herder 
4041 East Four Ridge 
Imperial, MO 63052 
314-605-5146 
jane.herder@slps.org  
 
Kevin Hollinger 
1280 Stephenridge Drive 
St. Charles, MO 63304 
636-447-9777 
636-578-0124 
kjhollinger@sbcglobal.net 
 
Karen Hooser 
115 Whispering Oaks 
Branson, MO 65616 
417-818-1094 
karenhooser@gmail.com 
 
Terri Kauffman 
207 Elmwood Boulevard 
Jackson, MO 63755 
573-579-8831 
kinitiative@swbell.net 

Mandy Keys  
1459 David Street 
Cape Girardeau, MO 63701 
573-587-6544 
keysm@cape.k12.mo.us 
 
Gayle Lakin 
1910 South Arcadia 
Springfield, MO 65804 
417-881-6740 
cglaken@aol.com 
 
Angela Meadors (TVI/COMS) 
P.O. Box 1244 
Lake Ozark, MO 65049 
573-280-3372 
meadorsvisionconsulting@gmail.com 
 
Erin Meyer 
P.O. Box 468 
Bethany, MO 64424 
660-868-1949 
erin.meyer@meyerinsight.com  
 
 
 
 
 

Alexis Pierce Moore  
14417 Jamestown Bay Drive 
Florissant, MO  63034 
314-653-2480 
314-302-8359 
alexis.moore@sbcglobal.net 
 
Melissa Moore 
5517 Lamprecht Lane  
House Springs, MO 63051 
636-677-8730 
636-399-7103 
mmkcmoore@hotmail.com 
 
Nancy Robertson 
866 County Road 231 
Cape Girardeau, MO 63701 
573-382-0620 
robertsonn@capetigers.com 
 
Becky Romine  
RR2, Box 2493 
Birch Tree, MO 65438 
573-714-5276 
bromine63@gmail.com 
 
Patricia Schonlau 
5521 Sutherland 
St. Louis, MO 63109 
314-481-6722 
patriciaschonlau@sbcglobal.net  
 
Aundrayah Shermer  
2124 N. Jamestown Street 
Ozark, MO 65721 
417-343-2227 
ashermer@missouristate.edu 
 
Karen Smith 
2956 S. Eldon 
Springfield, MO 65807 
417-889-4008 
417-268-8679 
gaylonsmith@sbcglobal.net 
 
St. Louis Society for the Blind and Visually 
Impaired 
8770 Manchester Road 
St. Louis, MO 63144 
314-968-9000 
314-968-1830 
davide@slsbvi.org  
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Diane Stockman 
6323 Potomac 
St. Louis, MO 63139 
314-630-3468 
 
Lisa Traynor  
20 Deer Park Lane 
Troy, MO 63379 
314-393-1238 
ltraynor@centurytel.net  
 
David Wicks 
Have Cane Will Travel, LLC 
33 Melshu Lane 
Labadie, MO 63055 
636-451-5807 
314-623-7085 
havecanewilltravel@yahoo.com 
 
Christy Williams  
509 Rain Forest Parkway 
Columbia, MO 65202 
573-268-8498 
cwilliam@columbia.k12.mo.us  
 
Debra Wolf 
708 Poplar Street 
Lamar, MO 64759 
417-214-1040 
debless@gmail.com 
 
Connie Zuber  
25604 Edmonson Road 
Lincoln, MO 65338  
660-668-3895 
luckyd@iland.net  
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